2024 Mohican Royalty Crowns/Sashes **REQUEST FOR BIDS**

The Mohican Powwow Committee is seeking bids to provide all Crowns/Sashes for our 2024 Royalty

Bid must include the following items:

Crown & Sash for Lil Miss Mahiikaniiw, 4 - 8 years old Crown & Sash for Jr. Miss Mahiikaniiw, 9 - 13 years old Crown & Sash for Miss Mahiikaniiw (Still in High School), 14 - 18 years old Sash ONLY for (male) MehMaskaniiteeheet (Still in High School), 12 - 18 years old

ALL SUBMISSIONS MUST BE IN A SEALED ENVELOPE AND RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2 P.M., April 12, 2024

Bids can be submitted via mail to:

Tribal Council Secretary Mohican Powwow Committee "CROWN/SASH BID" PO Box 70 Bowler, WI 54416 OR <u>Delivered in person to:</u> Tribal Council Secretary Mohican Powwow Committee "CROWN/SASH BID" N8476 Moh He Con Nuck Road Bowler, WI 54416

ALL SUBMISSIONS MUST INCLUDE AN EXAMPLE/DRAWING OF WHAT THE CROWNS AND SASHES WILL LOOK LIKE UPON COMPLETION, WITH A COLOR SCHEME DEFINED, ITEMS DO NOT HAVE TO BE FULLY BEADED. **<u>If you require half down upon award, please note in your bid</u>.

**Successful bidder will be expected to deliver all completed Crowns/Sashes to Roberta Carrington, Mohican Powwow Committee, P&E Building, W13817 County Rd A, Bowler, WI to receive final payment no later than 2 pm, July 19, 2024